
CLASSIFICA PER SQUADRE 1° MANCHE 
SABATO 3 SETTEMBRE 2011

1 Italy 9,00 1 1 1 3 3 65.030 

CLASSIFICA DI SETTORE

Zona A Settore A

2 Netherland 11,00 1 1 1 1 7 58.200 
3 Hungary 15,00 1 2 3 4 5 61.170 
4 Belgium 16,00 2 3 3 4 4 51.590 
5 England 20,00 2 3 4 5 6 53.830 
6 Russia 28,00 4 5 6 6 7 35.385 
7 South-Africa 29,00 1 2 6 8 12 37.635 
8 Romania 36,00 3 5 8 10 10 43.160 
9 Wales 38,00 4 5 9 10 10 32.660 
10 Finland 38,00 3 5 6 9 15 29.460 
11 Lithuania 39,00 2 3 9 11 14 42.240 
12 Slovenia 42,50 4 4 6 13½15 41.670 
13 Poland 43,00 2 4 10 12 15 33.450 
14 France 44,00 7 8 8 10 11 35.655 
15 San Marino 45,00 7 8 9 10 11 30.770 
16 Czech Republic 46,00 2 8 9 11 16 31.150 
17 Scotland 47,00 1 8 9 12 17 45.590 
18 Luxembourg 47,00 5 7 8 12 15 25.170 
19 Germany 49,00 2 4 7 18 18 30.340 
20 Portugal 52,00 2 5 11 17 17 36.445 
21 Ukraine 52,00 5 9 9 11 18 30.030 
22 Switzerland 53,00 6 8 11 13 15 25.735 
23 Bulgaria 54,00 6 6 9 16 17 28.375 
24 Spain 57,00 5 11 11 12 18 24.125 
25 Danmark 57,00 9 12 12 12 12 21.780 
26 Sweden 59,00 8 11 12 14 14 21.925 
27 Ireland 59,00 10 10 13 13 13 21.370 
28 Croatia 64,00 3 14 15 16 16 26.505 
29 Serbia 64,00 7 14 14 14 15 23.760 
30 Channel Island 65,00 2 13 16 17 17 20.645 
31 Montenegro 67,00 7 13 14 15 18 19.380 
32 Slovakia 68,00 7 14 15 16 16 13.780 
33 United-States 69,00 6 10 17 18 18 15.885 
34 Bosnia Herzegovina 70,00 7 13½15 16½18 18.825 
35 Austria 77,00 13 13 16 17 18 16.430 
36 Latvia 80,50 13 16 16½17 18 10.735

1 Masson James Scotland 1,00 25580 
2 Di Venti Eric Belgium 3,00 19290 
3 Pechincha João Portugal 2,00 19540 
4 Crisp Garry Channel Island 17,00 4490 
5 Kupec Aljosa Slovenia 4,00 17430 
6 Totev Valentin Bulgaria 9,00 8950 
7 Bertschi Christian Switzerland 6,00 11160 
8 Bi^ltac Eugen Romania 8,00 9130 



9 Pottelet Stéphane France 7,00 10120 
10 Kærgaard Casper Danmark 12,00 6320 
11 Dowd Thomas Ireland 13,00 5460 
12 Unikas Audrius Lithuania 14,00 5430 
13 Edwards Lee Wales 10,00 6990 
14 Garashchenko Juri Ukraine 5,00 12970 
15 Delfabro Thomas Germany 18,00 4295 
16 Klanac Ante Croatia 16,00 4595 
17 Pönni Seppo Finland 15,00 5380 
18 Biordi Massimiliano San Marino 11,00 6930 
19 Magyar Szilard Hungary 2,00 13460 
20 Kasprowicz Pawel Poland 10,00 5570 
21 Wilkins John United-States 18,00 1375 
22 Shipp Desmond England 4,00 10850 
23 Stronck René Luxembourg 5,00 9630 
24 Adriolo Jo Netherland 1,00 13890 
25 Tono Mikael Sweden 8,00 6240 

27 Bekker Piet South-Africa 12,00 3920 
28 Grath Manfred Austria 13,00 3460 
29 Blecha Miroslav Czech Republic 9,00 6110 
30 Romera Perez Tomas Spain 11,00 5420 
31 Peinovic Pero Bosnia Herzegovina 16,50 1895 
32 Grabovskis Normunds Latvia 16,50 1895 
33 Vesligaj Predrag Serbia 7,00 8300 
34 Racek Branislav Slovakia 14,00 2460 
35 Brajovic Dragan Montenegro 15,00 1920 
36 Yakushin Ilya Russia 6,00 9170 

1 Forni Mauro Switzerland 15,00 2755 
2 Marin Antunez Juan Fco. Spain 12,00 5040 
3 Sekulic Milan Serbia 14,00 2930 
4 Altena Stefan Netherland 7,00 6470 
5 Holecek Igor Slovakia 16,00 2595 
6 Hrabal Günter Austria 17,00 1760 
7 Csöregi Balász Hungary 5,00 7360 
8 Weber Marc Luxembourg 8,00 6370 
9 Schührer Peter Germany 4,00 7420 
10 Sakkara Matti Finland 9,00 6130 
11 Lideris Peteris Latvia 13,00 3945 
12 Rankin Shaun Channel Island 2,00 9050 
13 Van Der Heever Adrians SJ South-Africa 1,00 13280 
14 Stanciu Toni Romania 10,00 5890 
15 Lightner Mike United-States 18,00 1730 
16 Siptsov Yury Russia 6,00 6730 
17 Berteyn Andy Belgium 3,00 9010 
18 Söderlund Thomas Sweden 11,00 5200 
19 Unikas Marius Lithuania 3,00 11150 
20 Manolov Zaprin Bulgaria 17,00 3455 
21 McKerrell Colin Scotland 9,00 6360 
22 Pergreffi Luca Czech Republic 16,00 3480 

26 Falsini Jacopo Italy 3,00 12230 

Zona B Settore A



23 Dug Muris Bosnia Herzegovina 7,00 7410 
24 Thomsen Stig Danmark 12,00 5875 
25 Begovic Ivo Croatia 14,00 5180 
26 Slater david Ireland 13,00 5860 
27 Ambrožic Jernej Slovenia 6,00 7760 
28 Mazurczak Grzegorz Poland 15,00 5040 
29 Vukcevic Lazar Montenegro 18,00 1505 
30 Veremeychuk Sergiy Ukraine 11,00 6210 
31 Lafon Paul-Louis France 10,00 6260 
32 Bologna Ercole San Marino 8,00 6700 
33 Franco Luís Portugal 5,00 8310 

35 Evans Nigel Wales 4,00 9730 
36 Conroy Stuart England 2,00 17690 

1 Benzar Zsolt Romania 5,00 10120 
2 Varga József Hungary 4,00 10400 
3 Vereš Siniša Croatia 3,00 11080 
4 Panic Nenad Bosnia Herzegovina 13,50 5020 
5 Martynas Baranauskas Lithuania 9,00 6960 
6 Stanczyk Marcin Poland 12,00 5450 
7 Mujahodžic Senad Montenegro 7,00 9260 
8 Konopasek Josef Czech Republic 2,00 12970 
9 Aufderhaar Bert Netherland 1,00 13050 
10 Woodrow James Scotland 8,00 7420 
11 Carattoni Davide San Marino 10,00 6840 
12 Markovic Nikola Serbia 15,00 3770 
13 Paulic Žiga Slovenia 13,50 5020 
14 Gatterbauer Günther Austria 16,00 2395 
15 Ashby Sean England 6,00 9280 
16 Alfonso Gonzale Juan Spain 18,00 985 
17 Delannoy Didier France 11,00 6330 
18 Marques António Portugal 17,00 2045 

20 Kondik Lukas Slovakia 7,00 3220 
21 Roberts Ben Wales 5,00 3840 
22 Cuomo Roberto Switzerland 11,00 2475 
23 Nullens Guido Belgium 2,00 5500 
24 Kainulainen Sami Finland 3,00 5420 
25 Folz Jan Germany 18,00 85 
26 Vitkov Rumen Bulgaria 16,00 720 
27 Verza-Grabovska Rita Latvia 17,00 680 
28 Green Mark United-States 6,00 3350 
29 Borisov Vyacheslav Russia 4,00 3955 
30 Ulrik Møller Danmark 12,00 1735 
31 Jadin Serge Luxembourg 15,00 810 
32 Walsh Vincent Ireland 10,00 2745 
33 Brown Greig Channel Island 13,00 1285 
34 Lindblom Tommy Sweden 14,00 1235 
35 Liebenberg Robbie South-Africa 8,00 3085 

34 Fini Andrea Italy 1,00 20130 

Zona C Settore A

19 Ballabeni Umberto Italy 1,00 7980



36 Ruban Oleksandr Ukraine 9,00 2810 

1 Müller Claus Germany 2,00 9060 
2 Renault Pierre-Louis France 8,00 4945 
3 Harrison Nicholas Ireland 13,00 3365 

5 Danilovs Ivans Latvia 16,00 2690 
6 Frost Darren Wales 10,00 4520 
7 Agh Attila United-States 17,00 2530 
8 Lanchikov Alexander Russia 7,00 5540 
9 Sandberg Andreas Sweden 14,00 3010 
10 Slegers Hans Belgium 4,00 7010 
11 Mendoza Perez Angel Spain 5,00 5900 
12 Walter Tamás Hungary 3,00 8130 
13 Konopasek Ladislav Czech Republic 11,00 3790 
14 Rybnikar Marian Slovakia 15,00 2835 
15 Kolev Valentin Bulgaria 6,00 5550 
16 Del Degan Antoine Luxembourg 12,00 3540 
17 Jensen Simon Danmark 9,00 4660 
18 Filipovic Alija Bosnia Herzegovina 18,00 2165 
19 Marx Johan South-Africa 6,00 6920 
20 Gray Andrew Channel Island 16,00 3315 
21 Burdak Sergii Ukraine 9,00 6160 
22 Ristic Zoran Montenegro 13,00 4020 
23 Bodocan Tudor Romania 10,00 5170 
24 Amorin José Portugal 17,00 3050 
25 Scarponi Filippo San Marino 7,00 6310 
26 Rodovic Goran Serbia 14,00 3570 
27 Unikas Idzidorius Lithuania 11,00 4730 
28 Weidner Georges Switzerland 8,00 6210 
29 Scotthorne Alan England 3,00 9170 
30 Clark Brian Scotland 12,00 4040 
31 Juric Marijan Croatia 15,00 3395 
32 Lindberg Harri Finland 5,00 7470 
33 Surquin Christian Netherland 1,00 12640 
34 Tomanic Franc Slovenia 4,00 7670 
35 Walczak Wiktor Poland 2,00 10230 
36 Michalski Michael Austria 18,00 2945 

1 Klásek Petr Czech Republic 8,00 4800 
2 Stranen Roger Luxembourg 7,00 4820 
3 Larsen Peter Danmark 12,00 3190 
4 Biordi Ivan San Marino 9,00 3990 
5 Goodwin Jaco South-Africa 2,00 10430 
6 Lillman Jouni Finland 6,00 5060
7 Raison Will England 5,00 6840 
8 Zhaliuk Denys Ukraine 18,00 1880 
9 Jakupak Ivica Croatia 16,00 2255 
10 Vucenovic Duško Bosnia Herzegovina 15,00 2335 
11 Gaio Márcio Portugal 11,00 3500 
12 Milewski Zbigniew Poland 4,00 7160 

Zona D Settore A

4 Gabba Ferruccio Italy 1,00 14750 

Zona E Settore A



13 Defendi Stefano Italy 3,00 9940 

3 Fini Andrea 1,00 20130 Italy 
4 Gabba Ferruccio 1,00 14750 Italy 

10 Ballabeni Umberto 1,00 7980 Italy 

14 Blešic Nikola Montenegro 14,00 2675 
15 Belgrado Gilberto Switzerland 13,00 3135 
16 Corcoran David Scotland 17,00 2190 
17 Burleigh David Ireland 10,00 3940 
18 Friederichs Dieter Netherland 1,00 12150 
19 Dragicevic Mirko Serbia 14,00 5190
20 Ziedins Agris Latvia 18,00 1525 
21 Bernscherer Daniel Austria 13,00 5870 
22 Kmetec Mitja Slovenia 15,00 3790 
23 Fedorov Sergey Russia 5,00 9990 
24 Vasseur Jérome France 8,00 8000 
25 Mateos Doncel Mario Spain 11,00 6780 
26 Read Edward Moutra Channel Island 17,00 2505 
27 Hughes Ian Wales 9,00 7580 
28 Monosi Frantisek Slovakia 16,00 2670 
29 Milkovics Péter Hungary 1,00 21820 
30 Lehtevä Ansii Sweden 12,00 6240 
31 Helsen Bart Belgium 4,00 10780 
32 Popa Dragos Catali Romania 3,00 12850 
33 Horler Günter Germany 7,00 9480 
34 Jablonskis Jonas Lithuania 2,00 13970 
35 Terzeysky Nikolay Bulgaria 6,00 9700 
36 Forte Tony United-States 10,00 6900

1 Masson James 1,00 25580 Scotland 
2 Milkovics Péter 1,00 21820 Hungary 

5 Adriolo Jo 1,00 13890 Netherland 
6 Van Der Heever Adrians SJ 1,00 13280 South-Africa 

7 Aufderhaar Bert 1,00 13050 Netherland 
8 Surquin Christian 1,00 12640 Netherland 
9 Friederichs Dieter 1,00 12150 Netherland 

11 Pechincha João 2,00 19540 Portugal 
12 Conroy Stuart 2,00 17690 England 
13 Jablonskis Jonas 2,00 13970 Lithuania 
14 Magyar Szilard 2,00 13460 Hungary 
15 Konopasek Josef 2,00 12970 Czech Republic 

16 Goodwin Jaco 2,00 10430 South-Africa 

17 Walczak Wiktor 2,00 10230 Poland 
18 Müller Claus 2,00 9060 Germany 
19 Rankin Shaun 2,00 9050 Channel Island 
20 Nullens Guido 2,00 5500 Belgium 

21 Di Venti Eric 3,00 19290 Belgium 



22 Popa Dragos Catali 3,00 12850 Romania 

24 Unikas Marius 3,00 11150 Lithuania 
25 Vereš Siniša 3,00 11080 Croatia 

27 Scotthorne Alan 3,00 9170 England 
28 Berteyn Andy 3,00 9010 Belgium 

29 Walter Tamás 3,00 8130 Hungary 
30 Kainulainen Sami 3,00 5420 Finland 
31 Kupec Aljosa 4,00 17430 Slovenia 

32 Shipp Desmond 4,00 10850 England 
33 Helsen Bart 4,00 10780 Belgium 

34 Varga József 4,00 10400 Hungary 
35 Evans Nigel 4,00 9730 Wales 
36 Tomanic Franc 4,00 7670 Slovenia 

37 Schührer Peter 4,00 7420 Germany 
38 Milewski Zbigniew 4,00 7160 Poland 
39 Slegers Hans 4,00 7010 Belgium 

40 Borisov Vyacheslav 4,00 3955 Russia 
41 Garashchenko Juri 5,00 12970 Ukraine 

42 Benzar Zsolt 5,00 10120 Romania 

43 Fedorov Sergey 5,00 9990 Russia 
44 Stronck René 5,00 9630 Luxembourg 

45 Franco Luís 5,00 8310 Portugal 
46 Lindberg Harri 5,00 7470 Finland 
47 Csöregi Balász 5,00 7360 Hungary 
48 Raison Will 5,00 6840 England 
49 Mendoza Perez Angel 5,00 5900 Spain 
50 Roberts Ben 5,00 3840 Wales 
51 Bertschi Christian 6,00 11160 Switzerland 

52 Terzeysky Nikolay 6,00 9700 Bulgaria 

53 Ashby Sean 6,00 9280 England 
54 Yakushin Ilya 6,00 9170 Russia 
55 Ambrožic Jernej 6,00 7760 Slovenia 

56 Marx Johan 6,00 6920 South-Africa 

57 Siptsov Yury 6,00 6730 Russia 
58 Kolev Valentin 6,00 5550 Bulgaria 

59 Lillman Jouni 6,00 5060 Finland 
60 Green Mark 6,00 3350 United-States 
61 Pottelet Stéphane 7,00 10120 France 
62 Horler Günter 7,00 9480 Germany 
63 Mujahodžic Senad 7,00 9260 Montenegro 

23 Falsini Jacopo 3,00 12230 Italy 

26 Defendi Stefano 3,00 9940 Italy 



64 Vesligaj Predrag 7,00 8300 Serbia 
65 Dug Muris 7,00 7410 Bosnia Herzegovina 

66 Altena Stefan 7,00 6470 Netherland 
67 Scarponi Filippo 7,00 6310 San Marino 
68 Lanchikov Alexander 7,00 5540 Russia 
69 Stranen Roger 7,00 4820 Luxembourg 

70 Kondik Lukas 7,00 3220 Slovakia 

71 Bi^ltac Eugen 8,00 9130 Romania 

72 Vasseur Jérome 8,00 8000 France 
73 Woodrow James 8,00 7420 Scotland 
74 Bologna Ercole 8,00 6700 San Marino 
75 Weber Marc 8,00 6370 Luxembourg 

76 Tono Mikael 8,00 6240 Sweden 
77 Weidner Georges 8,00 6210 Switzerland 

78 Renault Pierre-Louis 8,00 4945 France 
79 Klásek Petr 8,00 4800 Czech Republic 

80 Liebenberg Robbie 8,00 3085 South-Africa 

81 Totev Valentin 9,00 8950 Bulgaria 

82 Hughes Ian 9,00 7580 Wales 
83 Martynas Baranauskas 9,00 6960 Lithuania 
84 McKerrell Colin 9,00 6360 Scotland 
85 Burdak Sergii 9,00 6160 Ukraine 

86 Sakkara Matti 9,00 6130 Finland 
87 Blecha Miroslav 9,00 6110 Czech Republic 

88 Jensen Simon 9,00 4660 Danmark 
89 Biordi Ivan 9,00 3990 San Marino 
90 Ruban Oleksandr 9,00 2810 Ukraine 

91 Edwards Lee 10,00 6990 Wales 
92 Forte Tony 10,00 6900 United-States 
93 Carattoni Davide 10,00 6840 San Marino 
94 Lafon Paul-Louis 10,00 6260 France 
95 Stanciu Toni 10,00 5890 Romania 

96 Kasprowicz Pawel 10,00 5570 Poland 
97 Bodocan Tudor 10,00 5170 Romania 

98 Frost Darren 10,00 4520 Wales 
99 Burleigh David 10,00 3940 Ireland 

100 Walsh Vincent 10,00 2745 Ireland 

101 Biordi Massimiliano 11,00 6930 San Marino 
102 Mateos Doncel Mario 11,00 6780 Spain 
103 Delannoy Didier 11,00 6330 France 
104 Veremeychuk Sergiy 11,00 6210 Ukraine 

105 Romera Perez Tomas 11,00 5420 Spain 



106 Söderlund Thomas 11,00 5200 Sweden 
107 Unikas Idzidorius 11,00 4730 Lithuania 
108 Konopasek Ladislav 11,00 3790 Czech Republic 

109 Gaio Márcio 11,00 3500 Portugal 
110 Cuomo Roberto 11,00 2475 Switzerland

111 Kærgaard Casper 12,00 6320 Danmark 
112 Lehtevä Ansii 12,00 6240 Sweden 
113 Thomsen Stig 12,00 5875 Danmark 
114 Stanczyk Marcin 12,00 5450 Poland 
115 Marin Antunez Juan Fco. 12,00 5040 Spain 
116 Clark Brian 12,00 4040 Scotland 
117 Bekker Piet 12,00 3920 South-Africa 

118 Del Degan Antoine 12,00 3540 Luxembourg 

119 Larsen Peter 12,00 3190 Danmark 
120 Ulrik Møller 12,00 1735 Danmark 
121 Bernscherer Daniel 13,00 5870 Austria 
122 Slater david 13,00 5860 Ireland 

123 Dowd Thomas 13,00 5460 Ireland 

124 Ristic Zoran 13,00 4020 Montenegro 
125 Lideris Peteris 13,00 3945 Latvia 

126 Grath Manfred 13,00 3460 Austria 
127 Harrison Nicholas 13,00 3365 Ireland 

128 Belgrado Gilberto 13,00 3135 Switzerland 

129 Brown Greig 13,00 1285 Channel Island 
130 Panic Nenad 13,50 5020 Bosnia Herzegovina 

131 Paulic Žiga 13,50 5020 Slovenia 

132 Unikas Audrius 14,00 5430 Lithuania 
133 Dragicevic Mirko 14,00 5190 Serbia 
134 Begovic Ivo 14,00 5180 Croatia 
135 Rodovic Goran 14,00 3570 Serbia 
136 Sandberg Andreas 14,00 3010 Sweden 
137 Sekulic Milan 14,00 2930 Serbia 
138 Blešic Nikola 14,00 2675 Montenegro 
139 Racek Branislav 14,00 2460 Slovakia 

140 Lindblom Tommy 14,00 1235 Sweden 
141 Pönni Seppo 15,00 5380 Finland 
142 Mazurczak Grzegorz 15,00 5040 Poland 
143 Kmetec Mitja 15,00 3790 Slovenia 

144 Markovic Nikola 15,00 3770 Serbia 
145 Juric Marijan 15,00 3395 Croatia 
146 Rybnikar Marian 15,00 2835 Slovakia 

147 Forni Mauro 15,00 2755 Switzerland 



148 Vucenovic Duško 15,00 2335 Bosnia Herzegovina 

149 Brajovic Dragan 15,00 1920 Montenegro 
150 Jadin Serge 15,00 810 Luxembourg 

151 Klanac Ante 16,00 4595 Croatia 
152 Pergreffi Luca 16,00 3480 Czech Republic 

153 Gray Andrew 16,00 3315 Channel Island 
154 Danilovs Ivans 16,00 2690 Latvia 

155 Monosi Frantisek 16,00 2670 Slovakia 

156 Holecek Igor 16,00 2595 Slovakia 

157 Gatterbauer Günther 16,00 2395 Austria 
158 Jakupak Ivica 16,00 2255 Croatia 
159 Vitkov Rumen 16,00 720 Bulgaria 

160 Peinovic Pero 16,50 1895 Bosnia Herzegovina 

161 Grabovskis Normunds 16,50 1895 Latvia 

162 Crisp Garry 17,00 4490 Channel Island 
163 Manolov Zaprin 17,00 3455 Bulgaria 

164 Amorin José 17,00 3050 Portugal 
165 Agh Attila 17,00 2530 United-States 
166 Read Edward Moutra 17,00 2505 Channel Island 
167 Corcoran David 17,00 2190 Scotland 
168 Marques António 17,00 2045 Portugal 
169 Hrabal Günter 17,00 1760 Austria 
170 Verza-Grabovska Rita 17,00 680 Latvia 

171 Delfabro Thomas 18,00 4295 Germany 
172 Michalski Michael 18,00 2945 Austria 
173 Filipovic Alija 18,00 2165 Bosnia Herzegovina 

174 Zhaliuk Denys 18,00 1880 Ukraine 

175 Lightner Mike 18,00 1730 United-States 
176 Ziedins Agris 18,00 1525 Latvia 

177 Vukcevic Lazar 18,00 1505 Montenegro 
178 Wilkins John 18,00 1375 United-States 
179 Alfonso Gonzale Juan 18,00 985 Spain 
180 Folz Jan 18,00 85 Germany 
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